Desjardins

I hereby apply for participation in the **Caisse/Credit Union Tax-Free Savings Account** (the "Account") issued and administered by Desjardins Trust Inc. (the "Issuer") in accordance with the contract given to me which can be amended from time to time.

I request that the Issuer deposit or invest this contribution and subsequent contributions at the above-mentioned Caisse or Credit Union. It is agreed that we, the Caisse or Credit Union and myself, shall comply with the conditions that apply to these contributions or investments and that the Issuer shall retain the deposits or investments in trust.

I hereby acknowledge that I alone may determine the amount of the contributions to be paid into the Account.

I acknowledge that use of the information appearing herein is reserved exclusively for the purposes of establishing and operating the Account and that this information will not be used for any other purposes by the Issuer.

I certify that the Issuer has been asked to file an election with the Minister of National Revenue to register the present arrangement as a "Tax-Free Savings Account" under section 146.2 of the *Income Tax Act* (Canada).

Extract from Application Form – Caisse/Credit Union Tax-Free Saving Account

TFSA 01680016 2023